

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in LPA No.65/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANOOP KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

for Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has brought to our notice a compendium of the Police Training College Manual and submits that Rule 3.8 clearly delineates the powers of the Board as well as the Inspector General. According to him, Rule 3.8 makes it clear that results are sent to the Inspector General for publication only.

Let this matter be set down for final disposal on 1st October, 2013 at the top of the Board.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master