

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18321/2011

ANOOP KUMAR &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 29/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG. (Har.)  
For State of Har. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties at length, we are of the view that for proper adjudication of the question raised in this case original records are to be perused. We, therefore, direct Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel and Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Additional Advocate General to produce the original records relating to conducting examination, decision of the Board and the final decision taken by the Authority discharging the petitioner from service.

List on a non-miscellaneous day after three weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER