

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18321/2011

ANOOP KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2020 This petition was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gauraan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter on 15.01.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR